
Appendix A Revised 4-10-2021 
WASHINGTON l<'~DERATJON OF STATE EMPLOYEES 

JULY 1, 2021 - JUNE 30, 2022 

Salary 
Range Pay Interval 

Step 
D 

Step 
E 

Step 
F 

Step 
G 

Step 
H 

Step 
I 

Step 
J 

Step 
K 

2 Index 1.000 1.030 1.060 1.092 1.125 1.193 1.216 1.241 
Annual 

Monthly 

Semi-monthly 

Hourly 

$29,369.01 
$2,447.42 
$1,223.71 

$14.12 

$30,243.92 
$2,520.33 
$1,260.16 

$14.54 

$31,142.17 
$2,595.18 
$1,297.59 

$14.97 

$32,074.11 
$2,672.84 
$1,336.42 

$15.42 

$33,041.93 
$2,753.49 
$1,376.75 

$15.89 

$35,024.31 
$2,918.69 
$1,459.35 

$16.84 

$35,724.80 
$2,977.07 
$1,488.53 

$17.18 

$36,439.29 
$3,036.61 
$1,518.30 

$17.52 

3 Index 1.100 1.133 1.166 1.201 1.237 1.312 1.338 1.365 
Annual 

Monthly 

Semi-monthly 

Hourly 

$32,292.82 
$2,691.07 
$1,345.53 

$15.53 

$33,262.46 
$2,771.87 
$1,385.94 

$15.99 

$34,251.88 
$2,854.32 
$1,427.16 

$16.47 

$35,278.79 
$2,939.90 
$1,469.95 

$16.96 

$36,341.86 
$3,028.49 
$1,514.24 

$17.47 

$38,529.50 
$3,210.79 
$1,605.40 

$18.52 

$39,300.09 
$3,275.01 
$1,637.50 

$18.89 

$40,086.10 
$3,340.51 
$1,670.25 

$19.27 

4 Index 1.156 I. I 91 1.227 1.263 1.301 1.380 1.407 I.436 
Annual 

Monthly 

Semi-monthly 

Hourly 

$33,946.76 
$2,828.90 
$1,414.45 

$16.32 

$34,973.94 
$2,914.50 
$1,457.25 

$16.81 

$36,023.33 
$3,001.94 
$1,500.97 

$17.32 

$37,099.82 
$3,091.65 
$1,545.83 

$17.84 

$38,223.39 
$3,185.28 
$1,592.64 

$18.38 

$40,524.39 
$3,377.03 
$1,688.52 

$19.48 

$41,334.88 
$3,444.57 
$1,722.29 

$19.87 

$42,161.58 
$3,513.46 
$1,756.73 

$20.27 

5 Index 1.210 1.246 1.284 1.322 1.362 1.444 1.473 1.502 
Annual 

Monthly 

Semi-monthly 

Hourly 

$35,542.82 
$2,961.90 
$1,480.95 

$17.09 

$36,600.78 
$3,050.07 
$1,525.03 

$17.60 

$37,705.79 
$3,142.15 
$1,571.07 

$18.13 

$38,836.47 
$3,236.37 
$1,618.19 

$18.67 

$40,008.53 
$3,334.04 
$1,667.02 

$19.23 

$42,405.24 
$3,533.77 
$1,766.89 

$20.39 

$43,253.35 
$3,604.45 
$1,802.22 

$20.79 

$44,118.42 
$3,676.53 
$1,838.27 

$21.21 

6 Index 1.331 1.371 1.412 1.454 1.498 1.588 1.620 1.653 
Annual 

Monthly 

Semi-monthly 

Hourly 

$39,088.84 
$3,257.40 
$1,628.70 

$18.79 

$40,262.86 
$3,355.24 
$1,677.62 

$19.36 

$41,461.41 
$3,455.12 
$1,727.56 

$19.93 

$42,703.28 
$3,558.61 
$1,779.30 

$20.53 

$43,990.82 
$3,665.90 
$1,832.95 

$21.15 

$46,651.48 
$3,887.62 
$1,943.81 

$22.43 

$47,584.50 
$3,965.38 
$1,982.69 

$22.88 

$48,536.19 
$4,044.68 
$2,022.34 

$23.33 

7 Index 1.464 1.508 1.553 1.599 1.648 1.747 1.782 1.817 
Annual 

Monthly 

Semi-monthly 

Hourly 

$42,997.29 
$3,583.11 
$1,791.55 

$20.67 

$44,290.24 
$3,690.85 
$1,845.43 

$21.29 

$45,607.67 
$3,800.64 
$1,900.32 

$21.93 

$46,973.60 
$3,914.47 
$1,957.23 

$22.58 

$48,390.88 
$4,032.57 
$2,016.29 

$23.26 

$51,296.65 
$4,274.72 
$2,137.36 

$24.66 

$52,322.59 
$4,360.22 
$2,180.11 

$25.16 

$53,369.04 
$4,447.42 
$2,223.71 

$25.66 

NOTE: The Washington State Legislature has appropriated funds for a 5% King County J>remium Pay (KCPP)general wage increase on bru;e salaries. Because the KCPP is separate funding contingent on appropriations frum the 
Legislature and not part of the general wage increase, it will not be used in the culculation of future wage increases. Furthennore, if future allocations from the state does not fund the KCPP, the college will reduce the salary table 
accordingly and with appropriate notice to the union. Any employee who has 10 or more yaers of seniority on July !st shall receive an annual longevity stipend of S400. 




